

109 Day Hall Ithaca, NY 14853

p. 607.255.3175f. 607.255.2182

e. assembly@cornell.eduw. http://assembly.cornell.edu

Student Assembly R. 57: Approval of Student Assembly Judicial Commission Charter & Bylaws

Sponsor: Ulysses Smith on behalf of Scott Seidenberger and Jordan Berger Propose on February 24th, 2014

1 2 3	Whereas, the Student Assembly Judicial Commission is charged with safeguarding the integrity of the internal policies and procedures of the SA and providing a peer review method of dispute resolution;
4	or dispute receivation,
5 6	Whereas, all governing documents of the SAJC and new commissioners must be approved by a majority vote of the SA;
7	
8 9	Be it therefore resolved, that the SA accept the attached Charter and Bylaws of the Student Assembly Judicial Commission.
10	
11 12 13	Be it finally resolved, that in the founding year two (2) of the commissioners will serve terms ending at the conclusion of the 2014-2015 academic year, and two (2) of the commissioners will serve terms ending at the conclusion of the 2015-2016 academic year.
14	
15	
16	Respectfully Submitted,
17	
18	
19	Ulysses Smith '13
20 21	President, Student Assembly
22	Jordan Berger '17
23 24	Parliamentarian, Student Assembly
25	Scott Seidenberger '16
26 27	Judicial Affairs Task Force, SA Community Life Committee
28	
29 20	Reviewed by:
30 21	UA Codes & Judicial Committee 2/21/2014
31 32	OA Codes α Judiciai Committee 2/21/2014
33	Executive Committee 2/23/2014